
Sumday, September 10

Homecoming Week begins

Monday, September 11

JV FB vs. Norfolk Catholic, 6 p.m. TT: J. Hamilton

JH FB vs. Ponca, 4 p.m. dismissal at 2:40; TT: S. Dendinger

JH/JV VB vs. LCC, 3:30; TT: NEEDED

Golf @ Battle Creek, 9 am. (Mr. Bengston will take team)

Homecoming Dress: Dress your theme/netflix

XCountry @Wayne, 4:30 p.m. dismissal 1:15

Tuesday, September 12

9th/JV/V VB @ Norfolk Catholic, 5:30

JH Robotics, 4 p.m.

Homecoming Dress: Dress 1st Letter of your name

Wednesday, September 13

Husker Harvest Days (Students gone: Karsan A., Logan E., Tessa H., Andrew H., Grayden H.,

Paul K., Paige K., Tavious P.

WSC Rep, 10:30 a.m.

Homecoming Dress: Dress USA

Bus Evacuation Drill, 8 a.m.

Thursday, September 14

Golf vs. Pierce/Wayne, home, 4 p.m. dismissal 3:20

Games day from 1-3:37 p.m.

Homecoming Dress: Holiday

Friday, September 15

FB vs. Logan View, home, 6:30 p.m.; TT: Weier/Freeman

Homecoming Dress: Red/white shirt/jeans

Mass, 1:00 p.m Parade/Pep Rally to follow Mass

Saturday, September, 16

VB @ Stanton Trny, 9 a.m.

FFA District Tractor Driving, Pierce

JV VB @ Norfolk, 9 a.m.

COMING EVENTS
Monday, September 18

JV FB vs. O’Neill, 5:30 p.m. TT: S. Dendinger

Golf Invite, home, 9 a.m.

XCountry @ Bon Homme, 2 p.m. Dismissal 10:30 a.m.

Tuesday, September 19

Sophomore Retreat

JH FB vs. Wayne, 4 p.m. home, dismissal 2:40; TT: T. Hoffart Thursday, September 21

JH VB vs. Pierce, 3 p.m., home, dismissal 2:30; TT: R. Bengston JH FB @ Battle Creek, 4 p.m.

9th/JV/V VB vs. Pierce, 5:30; home; TT: L. Christensen JH VB vs. Randolph, 2:30 p.m. TT: R. Bengston

Mass 8 a.m. 1:00 dismissal for Archbishop Dinner, periods 1-5

Spirit Day Golf @Wayne, 9 a.m.

FFA Officer Meeting XCountry @ Crofton, 4:30 p.m.

Wednesday, September 20 JV/V VB @ O’Neill, 5:30

2:30 Dismissal FFA Chapter Meeting

Friday, September 22

10:00 late start, periods 3-8

FB @ Oakland Craig, dismissal 3:05


